
 

GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 

NEW MATERIALS AND METHODS SUBCOMMITTEE - SURFACE 

ASPHALT TASK FORCE 

MINUTES –January 6, 2021 
  

The meeting was called to order at 1:05 PM by Tom Williams. 

1. A.   Self introductions were made by the participants: 

2. Tom Williams  LaBelle-Marvin  twilliams@labellemarvin.com 

Pascal Mascarenhas    pascal.mascarenhas26@gmail.com  

Michael Soler  County of Orange Michael.soler@ocpw.ocgov.com  

Blaine Thomann County of Orange Blaine.thomann@ocpw.ocgov.com 

Van Truong  LADPW  Vtruong@dpw.lacounty.gov 

James Emerson  Pavement Recycling Jemerson@pavementrecycling.com   

 Marco Estrada  Pavement Recycling Mestrada@pavementrecycling.com  

Tim Reed  Vulcan Materials Reedt@vmcmail.com 

Robert Humer  Asphalt Institute rhumer@asphaltinstitute.org  

Corina Wong  Granite   Corina.Wong@gcinc.com  

 Roger Schlierkamp GMU   Rschlierkamp@gmugeo.com  

Mathew Canarroe Western Emulsions Matt.conarroe@westernemulsion.com  

Todd Vargason  ERGON  Todd.vargason@ergon.com  

Catherine Dungca City of San Diego Cdungca@sandiego.gov 

Bob Rivers  Asphalt Supply & Technology 

Sarah Chavez 

Chris Lucero 

Vinny Hoang 

3. Minutes from the December 2, 2020 meeting were reviewed. Applicable corrections were 

made. 

4. Old Business 

5. New Business  

a. Superpave for local agencies. (Status: Suppliers to continue testing)  

b. Change No. 299SM. 

• Approved at main committee. 

c. Change No. 300SM. 

• At Main Committee. 

d. Change No. 301SM. 

• Revised draft distributed. To be discussed 2/3/2021. 

e. RAP aggregate for chip seal and slurry seal discussed. A draft specification will be 

developed for discussion. Distributed. Awaiting Change number and comments. Status: 

Same. 

f. Berm mix specification discussed. To be sponsored by County of Orange. Draft will be 

discussed. 

g. RAP in Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix. Don Vivant led a discussion. Don mentioned that 

Caltrans had a10% project. Pending input 

h. CIR specifications. To be sponsored by the County of Los Angeles. Draft will be 

discussed. 

i. MAC10/15 TR specification. Pending sponsorship/draft specification. 

6. Next meeting will be at 1:00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2021. 

THROUGH GOTO MEETING ONLY. 

1.  Please join my meeting. 
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/173820869 
2.  Use your microphone and speakers (VoIP) - a headset is recommended.  Or, call in 

using your telephone. 
United States: +1 (646) 749-3129 
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United States (toll-free): 1 877 309 2073  
Access Code: 173-820-869 
Audio PIN: Shown after joining the meeting 
  
Meeting ID: 173-820-869 
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